# 502192348 01/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Goran Palmskog	05/01/2012
Olof Beck	03/28/2012
Per Ola Andersson	03/28/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sensa Bues AB
Street Address:	Alfred Nobels Alle 10
City:	Huddinge
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-141 52

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13739607

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 802-863-2375
Email: patip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas D. Kohler

Address Line 1: 199 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: P O BOX 190

Address Line 4: BURLINGTON, VERMONT 05402-0190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14381-002USC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Kohler

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_14381002USC1#page1.tif source=Assignment\_14381002USC1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029615 FRAME: 0120

OF \$40.00 13/3960

Attorney Docket No.: 14381-002USU1

# ASSIGNMENT

We.

Residing in:

(1)

Göran Palmskog

City: Country: Järfälla Sweden

and (2)

Olof Beck

City:

Saltsjöö-Boo

Country:

Sweden

and (3)

Per Ola Andersson

City:

Umeå

Country:

Sweden

have invented a certain new and useful

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTION OF ANALYTES IN EXHALED BREATH

that is the subject of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2010/063265, filed on September 9, 2010,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged from Sensa Bues AB, Alfred Nobels Allé 10, S-141 52 Huddinge, Sweden, (hereinafter called Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for the United States and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) disclosed in said application, and in and to any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (and any and all applications therefor) that may be granted on or for said invention(s) or any portion(s) thereof, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application.

We the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

We the above-named further covenant to deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention(s), said patents and said rights of exclusion, as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

***************************************	
-	(1) Executed at <u>Jarfalla</u> (city/town), <u>Sircelan</u> (state/country),
	this 1 day of Day 2012.  (1) Govern Palruskog (
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	(2) Executed at Caty ( Wa (city/town), Swalm (state/country), this 16 day of ADO], 2012.
the second	(2) Olof Beck
en en montación de descriptions	(3) Executed at <u>Urner</u> (city/town), <u>Surer</u> (state/country), this <u>12</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2012.
Management of the second	Per Ola Andersson
***************************************	
nonmon	

7127409.1